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Steve Edwards
ij;;jz Dear Senator Rice and Representative Wardlaw:

Jeffery Teague Per Act 1422 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Arkansas State
El Dorado Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of
- the State and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget
Jim Hinkle Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed

Conway

Employee Health Insurance Plan.
Murray Benton Sr.

Jonsrtors Enclosed is the report for month ending 4/30/2021. If you have any
questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8749.

Ken Reeves
Harrison

Thank you

Sincerely,
Mejor Charles Hrbbard, #.293

Major Charles Hubbard
Administrative Services Division
Arkansas State Police

Arkansas Department of Public Safety







DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

PLUS RECEIPTS:
Active Employees
Active Dental/Vision
Retirees
Retiree Dental/Vision
COBRA
Act 1500 DL Fees
Refunds & Voids
Interest Earned
Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy
Other-Drug Card Rebate
Other-LWOP Premiums
Other-Suspension Premiums

Other-Additional Premium Contribution

CD's Redeemed
SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:

FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:

Health, Prescription, Dental & Vision Claims

Health Advantage Admin Fees
Delta Dental Admin Fees

Part D Advisors Admin Fees
MedIimpact Admin Fees

EBRX Admin Fees

IRS 1095 Filing

Other-Transitional Reinsurance Fee

Other-Professional Svc(GASB report)

Miscellanous-Premium Refund
PCORI
Bank Charge

SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

Arkansas State Police Uniformed Health Plan
Fund Balance-April 2021

MONTH END

ACTUAL

YEAR TO DATE

$6,514,741.61

$5,626,856.28

650,695.00
56,298.28
112,192.32
22,885.90
90.80
250,000.00
3,614.40
3,993.18
0.00
4,323.44
0.00

84.86

0.00

0.00

1,104,178.18

2,602,780.00
167,368.43
450,652.31
85,770.49
134.90
1,000,000.00
10,733.75
15,248.47
104,232.35
94,046.08
0.00

554.63
500,000.00
0.00

5,031,521.41

$7,618,919.79 $10,658,377.69
1,030,801.15 3,821,274.25
56,404.50 224,967.00
4,745.77 18,863.66

0.00 26,058.09

3,417.50 19,922.22
3,756.00 14,997.60

0.00 12,500.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
$1,099,124.92 $4,138,582.82
$6,519,794.87 $6,519,794.87
$3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00

$10,019,794.87

$10,019,794.87

ACT 1500 Revenue Summary

TOTAL ACT1500 REVENUE FOR THE MONTH :

4/1/2021

MONTHLY DEPOSIT TO HEALTH PLAN INCLUDING SMP1100

MONTHLY ACT 1500 TRANSFER TO HOLDING -

SMP1100

CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS TO HOLDING - SMP1100
CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS FROM HOLDING - SMP1100

$126,196.47
$250,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$576,734.88




MO/YR

Dental/Vision Employees

EE

ES

EC

FAM

Dental Claims Paid

Vision Claims Paid

Total Claims Paid

JAN

264

215

70

269

FEB

259

214

67

265

MAR

258

212

66

267

APR

254

210

65

267

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

B B B B

53,932.40
40,900.77
53,272.35
56,546.05

3,639.20
6,966.00
4,845.72
5,045.53

&+ B B B

57,571.60

47,866.77

58,118.07

61,591.58

[ Totals

259

213

267

$

204,651.57

3 20,496.45
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225,148.02




	Leg Council Ltr
	ASP UNIFORMED HEALTH PLAN APRIL 2021
	APRIL 2021

	DENTAL VISION APRIL 2021
	2021


