

State of Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Governor Asa Hutchinson

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209-4822 www.asp.arkansas.gov

"SERVING WITH PRIDE AND DISTINCTION SINCE 1935"



Jami Cook Secretary

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE COMMISSION

> Neff Basore Chairman Bella Vista

John Allison Vice-Chairman Conway

Steve Edwards Secretary Marianna

Jeffery Teague El Dorado

> Jim Hinkle Conway

Murray Benton Sr. Jonesboro

Ken Reeves

May 11, 2021

Senator Terry Rice Representative Jeff Wardlaw Co-Chairs Arkansas Legislative Council 315 State Capitol Little Rock, AR. 72201

Dear Senator Rice and Representative Wardlaw:

Per Act 1422 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Arkansas State Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed Employee Health Insurance Plan.

Enclosed is the report for month ending 4/30/2021. If you have any questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8749.

Thank you

Sincerely,
Major Charles Hubbard #293

Major Charles Hubbard Administrative Services Division Arkansas State Police Arkansas Department of Public Safety State of Arkansas

Consecutor Age Manuel Structures

TOLIO TELLET ESTABLE

. The converse of the control of the

May 11, 2001

Senator Ferry Rice
Conesoniarive Jeff Visullaw
Liv Chairs
Vikanias Legislative Council
Life State Coolen
Lifts Rook AP 22201

Dear Senator Ede and Representative Wardaw

As Act 1922 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Andread Laure Park a shalf report monthly to the Covernor, the Chief Escal Origon of the obstepand to the Arkansas Legislatuve Council unit and Budge; Committee regarding that educity and rapidoon of the U. (aune). Engloyee Realth Insurance Plan

Encrosed is the papart for month scanny is 10/2000. If you make any reachions, plants confedibling athos of 500-6015, 6045.

ney Joseff

recessy. Najor Charles Ashiand 4,293

> reget Charles mubband ederingstrative Services Division Askenset State Parise

Arkansas State Police Uniformed Health Plan Fund Balance-April 2021

DESCRIPTION	MONTH END	ACTUAL YEAR TO DATE		
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:	\$6,514,741.61	\$5,626,856.28		
PLUS RECEIPTS:				
Active Employees	650,695.00	2,602,780.00		
Active Dental/Vision	56,298.28	167,368.43		
Retirees	112,192.32	450,652.31		
Retiree Dental/Vision	22,885.90	85,770.49		
COBRA	90.80	134.90		
Act 1500 DL Fees	250,000.00	1,000,000.00		
Refunds & Voids	3,614.40	10,733.75		
Interest Earned	3,993.18	15,248.47		
Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy	0.00	104,232.35		
Other-Drug Card Rebate	4,323.44	94,046.08		
Other-LWOP Premiums	0.00	0.00		
Other-Suspension Premiums	84.86	554.63		
Other-Additional Premium Contribution	0.00	500,000.00		
CD's Redeemed	0.00	0.00		
SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:	<u>1,104,178.18</u>	<u>5,031,521.41</u>		
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:	<u>\$7,618,919.79</u>	\$10,658,377.69		
LESS DISBURSEMENTS:				
Health, Prescription, Dental & Vision Claims	1,030,801.15	3,821,274.25		
Health Advantage Admin Fees	56,404.50	224,967.00		
Delta Dental Admin Fees	4,745.77	18,863.66		
Part D Advisors Admin Fees	0.00	26,058.09		
MedImpact Admin Fees	3,417.50	19,922.22		
EBRX Admin Fees	3,756.00	14,997.60		
IRS 1095 Filing	0.00	12,500.00		
Other-Transitional Reinsurance Fee	0.00	0.00		
Other-Professional Svc(GASB report)	0.00	0.00		
Miscellanous-Premium Refund	0.00	0.00		
PCORI	0.00	0.00		
Bank Charge	0.00	0.00		
SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	<u>\$1,099,124.92</u>	<u>\$4,138,582.82</u>		
ENDING FUND BALANCE:	\$6,519,794.87	\$6,519,794.87		
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	\$3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00		
TOTAL FUND BALANCE	\$10,019,794.87	\$10,019,794.87		
ACT 1500 Revenue Su	mmary			
TOTAL ACT1500 REVENUE FOR THE MONTH:	4/1/2021	\$126,196.47		
MONTHLY DEPOSIT TO HEALTH PLAN INCLUDING SMP1100		\$250,000.00		
MONTHLY ACT 1500 TRANSFER TO HOLDING - SMP1100		\$0.00		
CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS TO HOLDING - SMP1100		\$0.00		
CAL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS FROM HOLDING - SMP1100		\$576,734.88		
		·		

MO/YR	Dental/Vision Employees				Dontal Claims Baid	Vision Claims Paid		Total Claims Paid		
IVIO/TR	EE	ES	EC	FAM	Dental Claims Paid		Vision Ciaims Paid		Total Claims Paid	
JAN	264	215	70	269	\$	53,932.40	\$	3,639.20	\$	57,571.60
FEB	259	214	67	265	\$	40,900.77	\$	6,966.00	\$	47,866.77
MAR	258	212	66	267	\$	53,272.35	\$	4,845.72	\$	58,118.07
APR	254	210	65	267	\$	56,546.05	\$	5,045.53	\$	61,591.58
MAY									\$	-
JUN									\$	-
JUL									\$	-
AUG									\$	-
SEP									\$	-
OCT									\$	-
NOV									\$	-
DEC									\$	-
Totals	259	213	67	267	\$	204,651.57	\$	20,496.45	\$	225,148.02